
BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 638.00 581.00 (57.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 211.00 194.00 (17.00) 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 17.00 16.00 (1.00) 
254 ESE Support Level IV 2.00 (2.00) 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

868.00 791.00 (77 .00) 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 638.00 581.00 (57.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 211.00 194.00 (17.00) 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 20.13 19.18 (0.95) 
254 ESE Support Level IV 7.29 (7.29) 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

876.42 794.18 (82.24) 

Date f / 
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!.lENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR-Class Size Reduction- (Project 4125) 
CSR-Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120) 
Instructional Materials - Media· (Project 3106) 
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109) 
Instructional Materials - Textbook· (Project 3105) 
Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 2002) 
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 2160) 
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) 
SAi - ESOL - (Project 4110) 
SAi -Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120) 

BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER- 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

$ 

FY 2020-2021 
final Conference 

Estimated Rev!m!llili 

Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) 
Workforce Development- (Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

1. 
2. 
3. 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCATIONS 
lncrease/(Decrease) of u FTE at this school. 
UFTE moved to/(frorn) one school to another school. 
Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 

crease/(Decrease) of U t this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

EstimaJed.Revenues 

{77.00) 

Increase/ 
!Decrease) 
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BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER -0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Object Group Name 

100/200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial $ 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

soo Materials & Su pp lies 

600 Capital Outlay 

700 Other Expenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Princlpa!'s Discretionary Only 

Prli\'CijJSigllilt 

Notes: 

FY 2020-2021 
Final Conference 

Appropriation 

342,100 
3,633,975 

168,912 

324,405 

72,237 

28,058 

51,400 

132,290 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2020 

$ 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

Appropriation 

355,300 
3,576,774 

161,365 

320,562 

61,018 

3,090 

47,150 

138,964 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2021 

(1) Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board In June 2020. 

lncreasel(Decrease} 

$ 13,200 
(57,201) 

(7,547) 

(3,843) 

(11,219) 

(24,968) 

(4,250) 

6,674 

!.n_crease/(Decrease) 

(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification lncludes an amount equa'. to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page, 
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BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

Adm#1fstrative 

Principal 

Assistant Principal I and 1(-12 
Assistant Principal I <md l<-12 - 10 
Assistant Principal U and K-12 

Assistant Principal Hand K-12 -10 
Assistant Principal - Olher 
Administrative - other 
Athletk Di~ctor 
"Progr.;m" Asslstant Principal I or It 

Instructional 
Teacher-Basic 
Teacher- Class Sl:::e Reduction 

Teacher- ESE 

Teacher- ROTC-12 Month 
Teacher~ ROTC-10 Month 
Teacher-Vocational 

Stafflng Speclalist 
Teacher- 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 
Teacher - Hourly {7.5 hours X 196 days) {Basic, Vocational, & BE} 

Teacher- Other 

Instructional Support 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 
GuJdance Counselor-12 Mo)1th 
ll1structlonal Coach 

Media Specialist 

Other Support- Instructional 

Educational Support 
Paraprofessional {Basic, DJJ, and Vo Tech) 

Custodians 
Cleaners~ 3.50 Hour 
Day care Coordlnator 
Day Care Worker 
ES£ Paraprofessional 

ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

ESOl.. Interpreter 
ISS/STP Paraprofessional 
Library Assil!itant 
Lunchroom Monitor- 2.50 Hour 
School Bookkeeper 

School Level derk 
Sectetary-10 Month {Regular and C1;mfldential) 
secretary· 12 Month {Regular and Confidential) 

FlnanclaJ Aid T echnidan 
Other SUpport - Non~fnstructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATtON ·STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Jnstructlonol 

Teacher- Title I 
Teacher· Basic 
Teacher-ESE 

Teacher - 12 Month 
Teacher- Hourly(7.S hours X 196 days) (Basic & TJtle I) 

Guidance Counselor-12 Month 
Instructional Coach 

Staffing Specialist 

Educational Support 
Parar:irofesslonal - Title I 
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTe<:h) 

ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FY 2020·Z021 

Projected 
F!nal Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

25.40 
9.60 

6.60 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.30 

3.00 

3.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 
2.00 

66.90 

3.00 

0.35 

3,00 

2.0:.J 

8.71 

FV 2021-2022 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

LOO 

1.00 

22.00 

9.0~ 

6.80 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0,20 

3.00 

3.00 

4.00 

2.00 

2.00 

:..oo 
1.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

65.00 

3,00 

0.35 

4.00 

1.00 

8.71 

Increase 
{Decrease} 

(3.40) 
(0.50) 

0.20 

1.00 

1.00 

(1.90) 

1.00 

(1.00) 

{1.90) 
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